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Brant

Trumpeter Swan
Garganey

Cinnamon Teal

King Eider

Harlequin Duck
Ruffed Grouse
American Flamingo
Western Grebe
White-crowned Pigeon
Band-tailed Pigeon
Mangrove Cuckoo
Lesser Nighthawk
Black Swift

Vaux’s Swift

Mexican Violetear
Rivoli's Hummingbird
Blue-throated Mountain-gem
Anna's Hummingbird
Costa’s Hummingbird
Broad-billed Hummingbird
White-eared Hummingbird
Black Rail

Whooping Crane
Mountain Plover
Long-billed Curlew
Sharp-tailed Sandpiper
Curlew Sandpiper
Purple Sandpiper
South Polar Skua
Pomarine Jaeger
Long-tailed Jaeger
Razorbill

Ivory Gull

Sabine's Gull
California Gull
Glaucous-winged Gull
Brown Noddy

Roseate Tern

Arctic Tern

Red-billed Tropicbird
Wilson’s Storm-Petrel
Leach's Storm-Petrel
Band-rumped Storm-Petrel
Black-capped Petrel
Great Cormorant
Neotropic Cormorant
White-tailed Kite
Northern Goshawk
Harris's Hawk
Short-tailed Hawk
Ferruginous Hawk

6  (1996)
1 (2006)
1- cB (1968)
8  (2018)
1 (1964)
5 (2004)
22 (2006)
1 (2017)
7 (2011)
2 (2019)
2 (2013)
1 (2009)
7 (2017)
1 (2007)
1- cB (2003)
1 (1995)
2 (1994)
1-cB (1995)
6 (2012
1 (2006)
7 (2020)
1 (2015)
42 (2012)
3 - cB (1899)
2 (2011)
>40* (2010)
1 (1988)
3 (2011)
4 (2020)
1 (2020)
38*  (2020)
4 (2005)
6  (2013)
1 (2010)
8  (2019)
10 (2019)
1 (2008)
9 (2020)
3 (1979)
1- cB (2006)
3 (2020)
28* (2019)
4 (1997)
11*  (2017)
4 (2017)
18* (2013)
2 (2017)
12* (2011)
6  (2014)
1 (2017)
1 (2003)
3 - cB (1988)

Flammulated Owl

Snowy Owl

Long-eared Owl

Crested Caracara

Prairie Falcon
Brown-crested Flycatcher
La Sagra's Flycatcher
Sulphur-bellied Flycatcher
Couch's Kingbird
Tropical/Couch’s Kingbird
Cassin's Kingbird
Fork-tailed Flycatcher
Hammond's Flycatcher
Dusky Flycatcher
Pacific-slope/ Cordilleran Flycatcher
Plumbeous Vireo
Yellow-green Vireo
Clark’s Nutcracker
Common Raven

Rock Wren

Northern Wheatear

Varied Thrush

Sage Thrasher
Eastern/Western Yellow Wagtail
Evening Grosbeak
White-winged Crosshill
Chestnut-collared Longspur
Smith's Longspur

Snow Bunting

Lark Bunting

Green-tailed Towhee
Spotted Towhee

Hooded Oriole
Great-tailed Grackle
MacGillivray’s Warbler
Kirtland's Warbler
Townsend’s Warbler
Painted Redstart

Lazuli Bunting

Through record #21-23 (except for 21-23)

cB = Category B; (  )=year last accepted record,;

* >10 records but <2 in last 10 years

2
2

(2009)
(1975)

17 (2009)
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(2019)
(2010)
(2015)
(1963)
(2014)
(2020)
(2020)
(2016)
(2019)
(1992)
(2009)
(2003)

— ¢B (2008)
(2003)
(2019)

0* (2002)

(2012)
(2009)
(2018)
(2004)
(2003)

>100* (2001)

(2011)
(2001)
(2019)
(2010)
(2012)
(2011)
~ ¢B (2001)
(2012)
~ ¢B (2000)
(2010)
- cB (1936)
— ¢B (2006)
(2011)
(2018)



