ALABAMA BIRD RECORDS COMMITTEE REVIEW LIST

Revised August 2022

Brant	6	(1996)	Flammulated Owl	2	(2009)
Trumpeter Swan	1	(2006)	Snowy Owl	2	(1975)
Garganey	1 - c	B (1968)	Long-eared Owl	17*	(2009)
Cinnamon Teal	8	(2018)	Crested Caracara	3	(2019)
King Eider	1	(1964)	Prairie Falcon	7	(2010)
Harlequin Duck	5	(2004)	Brown-crested Flycatcher	3	(2015)
Ruffed Grouse	22*	(2006)	La Sagra's Flycatcher	1	(1963)
American Flamingo	1	(2017)	Sulphur-bellied Flycatcher	4	(2014)
Western Grebe	7	(2011)	Couch's Kingbird	2	(2020)
White-crowned Pigeon	2	(2019)	Tropical/Couch's Kingbird	7	(2020)
Band-tailed Pigeon	2	(2013)	Cassin's Kingbird	1	(2016)
Mangrove Cuckoo	1	(2009)	Fork-tailed Flycatcher	6	(2019)
Lesser Nighthawk	7	(2017)	Hammond's Flycatcher	1	(1992)
Black Swift	1	(2007)	Dusky Flycatcher	3	(2009)
Vaux's Swift	1 - c	B (2003)	Pacific-slope/ Cordilleran Flycatcher	2	(2003)
Mexican Violetear	1	(1995)	Plumbeous Vireo	1 – 0	eB (2008)
Rivoli's Hummingbird	2	(1994)	Yellow-green Vireo	1	(2003)
Blue-throated Mountain-gem	1 - c	B (1995)	Clark's Nutcracker	2	(2019)
Anna's Hummingbird	6	(2012)	Common Raven	10*	(2002)
Costa's Hummingbird	1	(2006)	Rock Wren	4	(2012)
Broad-billed Hummingbird	7	(2020)	Northern Wheatear	5	(2009)
White-eared Hummingbird	1	(2015)	Varied Thrush	4	(2018)
Black Rail	42	(2012)	Sage Thrasher	5	(2004)
Whooping Crane		B (1899)	Eastern/Western Yellow Wagtail	1	(2003)
Mountain Plover	2	(2011)	Evening Grosbeak	>100*	
Long-billed Curlew	>40*		White-winged Crossbill	4	(2011)
Sharp-tailed Sandpiper	1	(1988)	Chestnut-collared Longspur	1	(2001)
Curlew Sandpiper	3	(2011)	Smith's Longspur	9	(2019)
Purple Sandpiper	4	(2020)	Snow Bunting	3	(2010)
South Polar Skua	1	(2020)	Lark Bunting	7	(2012)
Pomarine Jaeger	38*	(2020)	Green-tailed Towhee	4	(2011)
Long-tailed Jaeger	4	(2005)	Spotted Towhee	-	cB (2001)
Razorbill	6	(2013)	Hooded Oriole	2	(2012)
Ivory Gull	1	(2010)	Great-tailed Grackle		cB (2000)
Sabine's Gull	8	(2019)	MacGillivray's Warbler	2	(2010)
California Gull	10	(2019)	Kirtland's Warbler		B (1936)
Glaucous-winged Gull	1	(2008)	Townsend's Warbler		cB (2006)
Brown Noddy	9	(2020)	Painted Redstart	2	(2011)
Roseate Tern	3	(1979)	Lazuli Bunting	2	(2018)
Arctic Tern		B (2006)	Zuzun Zuming	-	(2010)
Red-billed Tropicbird	3	(2020)			
Wilson's Storm-Petrel	28*	(2019)			
Leach's Storm-Petrel	4	(1997)			
Band-rumped Storm-Petrel	11*	(2017)			
Black-capped Petrel	4	(2017)			
Great Cormorant	18*	(2013)			
Neotropic Cormorant	2	(2017)			
White-tailed Kite	12*	(2011)			
Northern Goshawk	6	(2014)			
Harris's Hawk	1	(2017)			
Short-tailed Hawk	1	(2003)			
Ferruginous Hawk		B (1988)			
1 offuginous fluvid	J - C	2 (1700)			

Through record #21-23 (except for 21-23)

cB = Category B; ()=year last accepted record;

^{*} \geq 10 records but <2 in last 10 years